

John Lewis Stock Number	78435603
Name	BEER ADVENT (x24)
Ingredients	PRODUCT 1) New England I.P.A  Water, <b>malted barley</b> (Gluten) , <b>malted wheat</b> (gluten), <b>Oats</b> (Gluten) hops, yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	256 kj/100ml 61
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	6% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	6% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 2) T drop Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast Malted wheat ( <b>wheat</b> ), Hibiscus, Jasmine Tea, Earl Grey Darjeeling Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 can
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 42 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 3) Clementine Pale ale Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast Clementine Juice and Orange Peel
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 can
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 34 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	

Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.8% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 4) Ghost Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 21 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml

of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	0.5% ABV



Ingredients	PRODUCT 5) Crystal Rye IPA Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast Malted Rye ( <b>gluten</b> )
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 can
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	KCAL: 45 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	5% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 6) Dry Hopped Lager Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 2 cans
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 45 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.2% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 7) Ease Up IPA Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 2 bottles
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place

Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 42 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.6% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 8) Blackshore Stout Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	

May contain statements	
Net Quantity	440ml x 1 can
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 40 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N



Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.2% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 9) Sole Star Malted Barley (gluten), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 18 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	0.9% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 10) Mosaic Pale Ale Malted Barley (gluten), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 2 cans
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 45 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.1% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 11) Southwold Bitter Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 2 can
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 36 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml

salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.1% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 12) Ghost Ship Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	440ml x 2 cans
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 39 per 100ml



fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	4.5% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 13) Explorer Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 2 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 42 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	5% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 14) Lighthouse Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain

Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 32 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	3.4% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 15) Innovation IPA Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast Malted Wheat ( <b>wheat</b> )
-------------	---

For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 45 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	6.7% ABV



Ingredients	PRODUCT 16) Innovation IPA Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 57 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	6.3% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 17) Tally-Ho Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL: 64 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	7.2% ABV

Ingredients	PRODUCT 18) Triple Knot Malted Barley ( <b>gluten</b> ), Hops, Water, Yeast Lavender, orange blossom and jasmine botanicals
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml x 1 bottle
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Adnams Plc Sole Bay Brewery Southwold Suffolk IP18 6JW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	KCAL:88 per 100ml
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml

Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Alcoholic Strength	10% ABV

